The various components (backshells, plug shells, receptacle shells) lin-

ked by a line may be coupled together.

Example : plug shell EPX 2 P 19 * will only mate with receptacle shell

EPX 2R 18 *.
*Polarization and plating to be specified.

BACKSHELLS

PLUG SHELLS

RECEPTACLE SHELLS

BACKSHELLS

EPX2R12*

EPX2B12*

E RADIALL |®
The Quality Connection

—26—




EPX2P 15 * EPX2 P17 * EPX2P 19 *

EPX2B 14 * EPX2R 18 *

Mw@whlal‘bql\Ll'
‘““mul”' ';wﬂH‘ The Quality Connection

—27-



75.80 0,20

(2.984 +.008)

—

Fixed by two clearance holes
Rack or cable version

18,30 20,10 74 20,10
’ _
(.720 +.004) - (2.913 +.004) 2.55 40, 10
I (.100 +.004)
5.10 o0 P teille
N OOT A} ﬂ(;:g
(.200 0 ) ] |
| & S
| [
i 1 Il_l\ ]IA ‘
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 74 +0 75
5 {.197) (7.913 £.010) EN\,;[(?O(N%%T)AL
4 HOLES /Mo x08 -
¢3 +0 10 ) A
@122 5'004’ Q[H H] \SDJ !
L
T
Part Number - 16, 10 +8 218
EPX2R12% - 3.228 (630 TG00
* Polarization and plating to be 88 (3.464)
specified — MAX o

HWMW

The Quality Connection

75,80 20,20 Fixed by two clearance holes
18,30 20,10 ——— ] ‘
(.720 +.004) (2.984 +.008) Rack or cable version
+0, 15 y g
5.10 o Ng‘x :g?
(200 *-006) ¥
0 [ |
] T |
I I T |
\ | !
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 74 +0 25 ENVIRONMENTAL
5 (.197) (2.913 +.010) 10 (.394)
/——M 5x 0.8
2 HOLES
4 / )
43,1010 \ 1 ZZAO
@ 122 ¢ +.004, *(D (I I] [@ j}] (D —O 30
|
Part Number 87
- ~ L] - 16, 10 10.20
EPX2B12* 3.228 -0, 10
* Polarization and platingto be | 88 (3.464) - (630 © 008]
specified MAX -.004
B>»d RADIALL |®




75, 80 #0,20 - Fixed by 2 threaded hol
(%50 + Gon) (2.684 +.008) = Rackor cable version
+0,15 ol 8 ENVIRONMENTAL
> 10 0 — "OXIGE 10 (.394)
(.200 ;0% 1
! I |
] T i
—J 1 g
) ’ \ | ¥
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 74 10 25 - 10,20
008
M5 x0.8 (630 " o)
2 HOLES / -.0o4
4 / *
M3x0,5 \ :——j J 0
g Y ‘ [ 866 _ O]Z]
N | {
f——————————— -
3.228 N.B. : for a receptacle shell
R without flange fixed by 2
* Polarlzatlon and platlng to -~ 88 (3.464) - threaded holes, use the P/N
be specified MAX EPX2R 14*

18, 30 *0 10 75,80 *¢, 20 Cable version
(720 +.004) - (2.984 +.008) b
] +0. 15
A
(200 006) 1 _
Y r | )
i ] ] —
16 1 1
[.630)
¥
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 14 20,25 ENVIRONMENT AL
5 (.197) (2.913 £.010) 10 {394}
M 5x 0,8
2 HOLES HEX SOCKET FOR
g i 9/64 ALLEN KEY
953,150'10 \_ ? @_
(6. 122 %% ) v ) !
10,20
: 31--?5&'Nds’iibé’rﬂff-i - 1010 gy
g L +
EPx2RIEY 3.228 (630 " ooq!
* Polanzauon and platmg to be _‘_W__BB (3.464) —
specified MAX

J RADIALL

The Quality Connection

Lo

—20—




- 75,80 0,20 _ Part Number
(2.984 +.008) o
(187, 30 +iO, 10) 74 £0. 10 . : EPX 2 R.az,f. i
120 +.004 (2.913 +.004) ’ * Polarization and plating to be
specified
i +0, 15 8 ?2.55 0,10
5' IO ’ 4.M v ' f
0 o0 ] 'Syes (1100 £.004)
‘ (.200 5% o Y
L i
| /|
i = 1 —
NON ENVIRONMENTAL
5 {.197) ~—— 2013 %0 ENVIRGNVENT A
M5x0,8 ‘
4 HOLES /
+0 1 N —
331 Oo, 10 @ i |
(@122 5% %» L j I I q)‘j ! ,
4 HOLES M 2 x 0,40 6. 10 *0.20
C'SUNK 90° 30 | ™ 7010
3.228 [447] (.630 998
88 (3.464) -
MAX

RADIALL[®

The Quality Connection

1 gl
W{.‘ﬁ\w




88 (3.464)}

Cable version

B MAX - 2 HOLES
+0. 20 - @31 > "°
15.60 “5 G0 3.228 + 004
(614 *-008) ] L —M5x0.8 (@122 %%
.004" 7 B — Y = iif Part Number
® [ I H; I " EPX2P11*
\._ — J * Polarization and plating to be
specified
¢ HEX SOCKET FOR
NON ENVIRONMENTAL = (2.7941;01' _205]0] ENVIRONMENTAL  ALLEN KEY 9/64
5 (.197) 10 (.394)
16
(.630) ’ Z@E [ — !
Y
Y 1 [ [o & ]_‘__\[
T ]
10,65 0.1 5.10 ;0 1
: 006,
{419 5004) (200 57

- 89 (3.504) - Rack version
MAX
52 ] 2 FLOATING EYELETS
1560 10.20 - o - $3.1 00 (@122 5%
-0, 10 3.228
(614 008) TOTAL PLAY :
o -.0047 ] (18 z = A @ 0.75%0,05 (@.030£. 002
|2
@ E ] @(@ ] ( Part Number
k EPX2P13*
* Polarization and plating to be
specified
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 74 i0+-25 w{ ENVIRONMENTAL
4.8 (.189) (2.913 £.010) W 9.8 (.386)
! i [ | i
RN V
]\‘]_L [O & n
i
| |
10,50 0,25 ]
[ 413 +.010) 15.95 0. 15
(.628 +.006)

> RADIALL |”

(
uedd  The Quality Connection

—-31-




88 (3.464)

MAX 2 HOLES
15 60 +O 20 - 82 ¢3 1 +0, 10
-0, 10 3.228 © ood
(e1e * ooa) (@ 122 o)
' -.004" } B F zz % = A
| \ J

NON ENVIRONMENTAL

74 0, 25

specified

ENVIRONMENTAL
10 (.394)

(2.913 +.010)
i \
f— | 1

i

1

* Polarization and plating to be

Rack version

|

5 (. 197) e
5 10 *O 15 ‘—
.006_ !
(.200 0 )‘ ]
[
J
0.65 *O 10]
(.419 ; 004)

L 89 (3.504) . Rack version
MAX ~ | 2 FLOATING DEVICE M 3 x 0.5
o THREAD DEEP: 7,50 (.295)
15.60 *9-49 @J - TOTAL PLAY:
[3.228] @ 0,75t0,05 ¢ .030+.002)
(614 *008)]
' -.0047 B = A Part Number
@ @ | EPX2P 17
| _ L * Polarization and plating to be
specified
. 6 (.236)
NON ENVIRONMETAL 74 0,25 . ENVIRONMENTAL JELATS
10,40 (.409) (2.913 £.010) 15,40 (.606)
I 00
COMPRESSION
\ (2, 50 MAX
i I 1 . 100 MAX
| | e _1_} |
y 8
'} ?
0.30 0,10
10, 5040, 25 {.0121.004,
(.413 +.010)
>34 RADIALL ®

W

The Quality Connection

—-32—-




- 88 (3.464) - Cable version
MAX 2 HOLES
010 3.228 M5 x 0.8 @ 122 0%
(614 *-008, / 1ec o
: -.004" ] B — AN ‘
(D [[ D [[ D d Part Number
\ \ ) EPX2P 19 *
* Polarization and plating to be
specified
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 4 ¢o+, 25 ENVIRONMENTAL
5 (.197) (2.913 £.010]) 10 (.394)
+0, 15
200 T \ I )
(200 :006) ! A
e I
1 T ] l
\
10,65 ;O 1 ‘ V
+.004 13
419
! o] (.512)

- 88 (3.464) @3, 1 J0:10
MAX 2 HOLES y 0 o
(@122 o777
10, 20 1.35] | [ 82 ] . °
5 60 010 3.228 4 HOLES M 2 x 0,40
+ 008, | 447 M5x 038 C'SUNK 90°
614 004) ~ For mounting of 617 922 002
- | i Y [ = Ty-Rap backshell
f ;E [ 1 [ I Part Number
Y
@ EPX2P22~
74 30,25 .| * Polarization and plating to be
NON ENVIRONMENTAL 2.913 £.010 i prafing
5 (197) ( ) HEX SOCKET FOR specified
. ALLFN KEY 9/64 ENVIRONMENTAL
116 10 (.394)
(.6730) 7 | E f \ }
LYV eED
l I NROWX A@C 2
‘ R |
i
10, 10 10,15
10,65 0 5. 10 o
( 419 6.004) Visual fully mated indicator [.200 6'006)

RADIALL

The Quality Connection

-33—




Rear panel mounting @ Front panel mounting

13,35 0. 25 23.65 10,25
(.526 +.010) (.931 £.010)

o, -

The polarization of size 2 shells is realised by a central polarizing key provided with 6 flats.

The polarizing indicator is a lug on the jacknut and jackscrew sleeve with a keyway. This indicator shows the
polarization code.

This code represented by a letter, is marked on the side of the shell.

For the polarization code, the indicator is aligned to the corner of the polarizing Hex (A, B, C, D, E, F codes) or to a
flat (N, R, W, X, Y, Z codes).

The code is carried over into the part number of the shell or the complete connector in the column "polarization code”.

To change the polarizing position please see page 63.

Polarizing key P/N page 48.

- RADIALL

§ The Quality Connection

—34—




Polarization code is marked on the shell.

A, B, C, D, E, F polarization code

The polarizing indicator is aligned to the corner of polarizing hex. F /

E  polarizing hex.

PLUG SHELL |O

D

: A
O

C

polarizing indicator

-

B
B

polarizing hex.

This position for polarizing

polarizing indicator

N, R, W, X, Y, Z polarization code

The polarizing indicator is aligned to the flat of polarizing hex.

A C
allows mating of the two shells.
in this example, polarization
ition is F.
postionis RECEPTACLE|O O
SHELL
g
D

N

E

polarizing hex.

PLUG SHELL

polarizing indicator

This position for polarizing

allows mating of the two shelis.
In this example, polarization
position is N.
RECEPTACLH
SHELL

polarizing indicator

)
N

RADIALL |”

Tke Quality Connection

—35—




14 -
(2.913)
o) o ﬂ
34,50
(1.358)
! T 15,60
1,30 (.614)
(.051) RIBBON CABLE
J U CLAMP REDUCER
_____“lfgzlL_, 1 #
A Fitting the backshell, see page 59.
3 10 1 624)*" 650 =~~~ Plating  Partnumber
146l 5 63,50 (.256)  cadmuminictolincerpiae 817
(Z . 500) For other platings, consult Radiall.

D

©

Q)

“ Plating

cadmidm/piékel 'Qnderplate

For other platings, consul Radiall.

74 - 2. 80 6
(2.913) (.150) | | (.236)
I— e N — ——
7T T T I
35 MAX f
)
( 378) 26 50 I | I |
(1.043) |! ! ' '
‘ A
15,60
.30 2 CAVITIES FOR T (614)
{.051) SEPARATION OF CIRCUITS '
@ 12 {.472)

Fitting the backshell, see page 59.

Part number

617 901

®Trade Mark of Thomas & Betts Corp.

5
'Wle RADIALL

The Quality Connection

—36-—




oo 14 —_— &
(2.913)
o 13 (.512)
T ON FLATS @
46 MAX T T T T -
(1.811)
26,50 |1
(1.043) | !
Y
1,30 @ 10 2 CAVITIES FOR

(.051)  (.394)

SEPARATION OF CIRCUITS

)

@)

Plating

electroless nickel

cadmium/nickel underplate

cadmium olive drab

@ 15,60
(.614)

19,60
(.614)

Part number

617 902
617 802 001
617 902 002

For other platings, consult Radiall.

48,5 MAX

(2.913)
26,50
(1.043) |! I
1,30 @ 10 2 CAVITIES FOR

(.051) (.394)

-

SEPARATION OF CIRCUITS

©

O]

s

Plating

cadmiumy/nickel underplate

(.276)

P 15,60
(.614)

15,60
(.614)

Fitting the backshell, see page 61.

Part number

617 903

For other platings, consult Radiall.

Iyl
AN




74,00

— (2.913)

(.079)

00 00 00 0

5 (.197)

29,50
(1.161)
‘ I — |
1.30
(.051)

fgmm—
O
[

1/

15,60
(.614)

Fitting the backshell, see page 62.

 Part number

cadmium olive drab 617 911 001

. ei7s22003

For other platings, consult Radiall.

16, 10
(.634) MAX

!

Suitable for shell styles 22 and 32.

solder sleeves (supplied with the backshelis).

!

4 VIS M 2 x 0,40//g

e P[aung Part number

This model permits attachment of cable braids onto the finger strip of the backshell using heatshrink Fi :'NiC_Rél 617 922 002

For other platings, consult Radiall.

Wh
([

Ul
)
(Ut

RADIALL

The Quality Connection

—38—




FIXED MOUNTING ON FRONT OF PANEL (except shell variant 13 and 17)

16[. 40 h;IIN
646
| 76,20 MIN N
B (3.000) =
2 HOLES @ 3. 10 80- 10 (.1225-004)
U R OR M3 x 0.5 THREAD
R.1,8 (.071) MAX
m_q} (4] ¢ 0.10 (.004) @[A[B]
L 82 _|
B (3.228)

FLOAT MOUNTING ON FRONT OF PANEL (shell variant 13 and 17 only)

A4 (7370%'1“‘) 2 HOLES @ 3. 10 80' 10 (.1225-004}
17.20 MIN OR M3 x 0.5 THREAD FOR

(.677) FLOAT MOUNTING ON REAR

]

i \ . OR FRONT PANEL

& R.1.8 (.071) MAX £0. 10 . 004
V 2 HOLES @ 3.10 010 Lz 001
v—| - / FOR FLOAT MOUNTING SPRING
82 LOADED ON REAR PANEL
B (3.228)

(4] g0 0@ a8 ]

SIDE MOUNTING FOR RECEPTACLE SHELL WITHOUT FLANGE (shell variant 12 and 32 only)

7410, 10

15,80 MIN
(.622)

______________

(2.913+.004)

2 HOLES @& 3.10 50' 10 (.1225-004)

‘r‘nu)
u4||!' “‘w

RADIALL

‘h;\ The Quality Connection

~39—




	Linear Motion Potentiometers
	3046 Linear Motion Potentiometer
	3048 Linear Motion Potentiometer


